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List of Potential CDUHR Mentors (as of October 4, 2023) 

 
CDUHR Investigator Areas of Expertise 

Alex S. Bennett, PhD 
asb19@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

Overdose Prevention; Naloxone; Veterans Health, 
Mixed-methods Research; Opioids; Drug Use; 
HIV/HCV Prevention; Community-engaged Research 

Ellen Benoit, PhD 
e.benoit@njcri.org 
North Jersey Community Research Initiative 

Racial Disparities in Substance Use and HIV; 
Community-engaged Research;  Social Determinants 
of Health 

Charles Cleland, PhD 
charles.cleland@nyulangone.org 
New York University Langone Health 

HIV Treatment as Prevention; Substance Use; 
Pragmatic Trials; Longitudinal Data Analysis 

Linda M. Collins, PhD 
lmc9580@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

Optimization of Behavioral, Biobehavioral, and 
Social-structural Interventions; Experimental Design 

Ethan Cowan, MD, MS 
ethan.cowan@mountsinai.org 
Mount Sinai Icahn School of Medicine 

Public Health; Program Implementation; Screening; 
HCV; HIV; PrEP; PEP; Opioid Use Disorder; Research 
Ethics; Social Justice; Clinical Trials 

Don Des Jarlais, PhD 
don.desjarlais@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

Injecting Drug Use; Epidemiology; HIV; HCV; 
Research Synthesis 

Ralph DiClemente, PhD 
rjd438@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

Behavioral Interventions to Reduce HIV and STI Risk 
Among Adolescents and Women; Vaccine Uptake; 
Implementation Science Interventions in the 
Community 

Dustin Duncan, ScD 
dd3018@columbia.edu 
Columbia University Mailman School of Public 
Health 

Social Epidemiology; Spatial Epidemiology; 
Neighborhoods; Health Disparities; HIV Prevention; 
Substance Use 

Gregory Falkin, PhD 
greg.falkin@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of 
Nursing 

Drug Treatment; HIV/AIDS Prevention; Smoking 
Cessation; Interdisciplinary Research, Program 
Implementation 
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Jason Fletcher, PhD 
jason.fletcher@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of 
Nursing 
Available as a transdisciplinary or second 
mentor only. 

Survey Research Methodology; Psychometrics; 
Longitudinal Modeling 

Samuel Friedman, PhD 
samuel.friedman@nyulangone.org 
New York University Langone Health 
Department of Population Health and Center 
for Opioid Epidemiology and Policy 
 

Big Events; Stigma and Phylodynamics of HIV in 
Ukrainian MSM; Transdisciplinary HIV Prevention; 
Networks; HIV; HCV; STIs; Metropolitan Area Cohort 
Studies; Recent Infection; Prevention for Positives ; 
People Who Inject Drugs; Opioids Epidemiology; 
MSM; High-risk Heterosexuals; Cultural Historical 
Activity Theory (CHAT); Stigma as a Social System; 
Marxism 

Lloyd Goldsamt, PhD 
Lloyd.goldsamt@nyu.edu 
New York University Meyers College of 
Nursing 

HIV/AIDS; Drug Use; MSM; Sex Work; Program 
Evaluation; Drug Courts 

Holly Hagan, PhD 
hh50@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

Illicit Drug Use; HIV;  Viral Hepatitis; Epidemiology; 
Research Methods 

Sabina Hirshfield, PhD 
sabina.hirshfield@downstate.edu 
SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University 
 

eHealth and mHealth HIV Prevention Interventions; 
Health Disparities among Sexual, Gender, and 
Racial/Ethnic Minorities; Stimulant and Other 
Substance Use 

Farzana Kapadia, PhD, MPH 
farzana.kapadia@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

HIV/STIs; Epidemiology; HIV Prevention; Urban 
Populations 

Maria Khan, PhD, MPH 
maria.khan@nyulangone.org 
New York University Langone Health 

Sexually Transmitted Infections; HIV; Criminal Justice 
Involvement; Addictions; Social Support; Adolescent 
Health 

Noelle R. Leonard, PhD 
noelle.leonard@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

Behavioral Interventions; Technology-based 
Interventions; At-risk Adolescents; Mindfulness; 
Health Disparities 

Jennifer McNeely, MD, MS 
jennifer.mcneely@nyulangone.org 
New York University Langone Health 
Available as a transdisciplinary or second 
mentor only. 

Substance Use Interventions in Health Care Settings  
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Danielle C. Ompad, PhD 
dco2@nyu.edu 
NYU School of Global Public Health 

People Who Inject Drugs; NIDUs; HIV and HCV Care 
Cascades; Club Drugs; Cannabis; Natural History; 
Social Determinants; Drug Cessation; Eastern 
Europe/Central Asia 

Joseph Palamar, PhD, MPH 
joseph.palamar@nyulangone.org 
New York University Langone Health 

Epidemiology of Drug Use; Club Drugs; New 
Psychoactive Substances; Survey Research; Drug 
Poisonings; Biospecimen Testing; National Data 
Analysis 

David C. Perlman, MD 
david.perlman@mountsinai.org 
Mount Sinai Icahn School of Medicine 

HIV; HCV; People Who Use Drugs; MSM; High risk 
Heterosexuals; Diagnosis and Treatment; Linkage to 
Care; SSPs; Addiction Medicine and MOUD; TB, STIs; 
COVID; ID and Substance use Epidemiology; Social 
Epidemiology; Theory; Syndemics; Marxism; 
Structural Interventions; Mixed Methods; 
Interdisciplinary Study and Career Mentoring 

Victoria H. Raveis, PhD 
victoria.raveis@nyu.edu 
New York University College of Dentistry 

Medical Sociology; Social Gerontology; Psychosocial 
Oncology; Family Caregiving; Bereavement; Social 
Determinants of Health Disparities; 
Survivorship/Living with Advanced Disease; Disaster 
Preparedness; Qualitative/Mixed Methods Research 

Scott Sherman, MD, MPH 
scott.sherman@nyulangone.org 
New York University Langone Health 

Smoking Cessation; Alcohol Misuse; Health Services 
Research; Implementation Research 

Janie Simmons, EdD 
jsimmons@ndri-usa.org 
NDRI-USA 
 

HIV Prevention (PWID, PWUD, Serodiscordant 
Couples, Women, Heterosexuals, PrEP, Combination 
Prevention); Opioid Overdose Prevention; 
Alternatives to Policing as Usual; Barriers to Drug 
Treatment 

Jeffrey Weiss, PhD, MS 
jeffrey.weiss@mountsinai.org 
Mount Sinai Icahn School of Medicine 
 

Adherence; Treatment Readiness; HIV; HCV; Linkage 
to Care; Mental Health; Substance Use; Mindfulness 
Based Stress Reduction 
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